



2026:HHC:32570

**Mangat Ram Prashar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
& others.**

Item No. (S-2)

CWPIL No.101 of 2025

26.09.2025

Present: Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
accommodation.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
28.10.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

26th September, 2025
(munish thakur)