



2026:HHC:32570

**Mangat Ram Prashar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWPIL No.101 of 2025**

**Item No.D-1**

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Keeping in view the nature of issue which has been sought to be raised, it would be necessary that the petitioner deposits a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- with the Registrar General of this High Court, to show his bona fides.

To come up on **17.11.2025**.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )**  
**Chief Justice**

**October 28, 2025**  
(ankit)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**