



2026:HHC:32570

Mangat Ram Prashar vs. State of HP & others

CWPIL No. 101 of 2025

Item No. D-1

17.11.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Kumar Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As per the office report, ₹1,00,000/- has been deposited by the petitioner in the Registry.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to assist this Court on the aspect as to whether the issue arising in this petition would have to be dealt with under Section 92 of CPC.

To come up on **18.12.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

17th November, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge