



2026:HHC:32570

Mangat Ram Prashar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others.

Item No. (D-2)

CWPIL No.101 of 2025

17.12.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Keeping in view the order passed by us and another judgment passed by the Apex Court in Civil Appeal No.10048 of 2025 titled ***Operation Asha Vs. Shelly Batra & Others***, counsel for the petitioner prays for time to go through the same.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **11.03.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

18th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)