



2026:HHC:32570

Item No. S-2

Mangat Ram Prashar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 101 of 2025

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. A. K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to address arguments.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **22.04.2026.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

11th March, 2026 (sanjeev)