



2026:HHC:32570

Mangat Ram vs State of H.P & Others

CWPIL No.101 of 2025

25.05.2026 **Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- stands deposited in the Registry.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, list on **29.05.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 25, 2026 (meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge