



2026:HHC:32570

Mangat Ram Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

Item No. S-1

CWPIL No. 101 of 2025

25.08.2026 Present:

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

Office has put up the case file on account of the fact that in paragraphs 4 and 9 of order dated 03.08.2026, passed in CWPIL No. 101 of 2025, a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- has been mentioned instead of Rs.1,00,000/-, which has to be refunded to the petitioner.

Accordingly, order dated 03.08.2026 is ordered to be corrected to the effect that an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- in paragraphs 4 and 9 be read as Rs.1,00,000/-. Office to carry out necessary correction henceforth.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

25th August, 2026
(sushma)